Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000Y7
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
Aeroquip FC300 AQP and Aeroquip 1503
Issued to
Eaton Corporation
Van Wert OH, United States
is found to comply with
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: -49°C up to 150°C (see certificate)
Max. working press.: 20 bar up to 207 bar / 300 psi up to 3000 psi (see certificate)
Sizes: 0.19" up to 2.38" (see certificate)
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-07-03
This Certificate is valid until 2022-07-02.
DNV GL local station: Houston Containers
Approval Engineer: Peter Gierhan
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-015630-3
Certificate No: TAP00000Y7
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Production Place
Manufacturing plants:
Couplings:
Eaton Aeroquip LLC
1225 W. Main Street
Van Wert
Ohio 45891-0389
Hoses:
Eaton Aeroquip LLC
1830 Highway 201 South Spur
Mountain Home
Arkansas 72653
Eaton Aeroquip LLC
860 Blankenship Road
Newbern
Tennessee 38059 USA
Eaton Fluid Power GmbH
Auefeld 1
34346 Hann Munden
Germany
The following manufacturing site is approved for type Aeroquip FC-300 hoses
part numbers -04, -05, -10, -12, -16 only:
Eaton Industries Pte Ltd.
45 Tuas View Circuit
Singapore 637660
Product description